Senator Andrews motions to suspend the rules and move into the Academic Affairs End of Year Report 
and return to the Student Activity Fee resolution after. 

a. Motion seconded 
b. Motion passes 25-0-0 
c. Academic Affairs End of Year Report 

X. Student Activity Fee Resolution  
a. Senator Andrews motions to add, “Whereas, since 2009, one-hundred and seventy-two (172) 

additional organizations have access to the Student Government Association’s financial 
resources, bringing the total organizations with access from forty-one (41) to two-hundred and 
thirteen (213)” before the clause, “Whereas the Student Government Association as of 2013 
offers funding for campus-wide events for non-Student Government Association recognized 
clubs.” 

i. Motion seconded 
ii. Senator Gitlin motions to skip debate and go straight to a vote 

1. Motion seconded 
2. Motion passes 27-0-0 

iii. By a vote of 27-0-0, the motion to add “Whereas, since 2009, one-hundred and seventy-
two (172) additional organizations have access to the Student Government Association’s 
financial resources, bringing the total organizations with access from forty-one (41) to 
two-hundred and thirteen (213).” passes  

b. Comptroller Guarino makes a friendly amendment to change all “Student Activity Fee” to 
“Undergraduate Student Activity Fee”  

c. Senator Andrews motions to change all “school year” to “academic year”  
i. Motion seen as friendly 

d.